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22nd June 2022

23rd June 2022

24th June 2022

Details

State

City

TC Name

ADDRESS

Shift1 {Shift 2

Shift 1 |Shift 2

Shift 1

Total Node Count

Kerala

Alappuzha

Difeen Digital Feather Engineers Pvt
Ltd

2nd Floor Difeen
Building,
Vazhiyambalam,Karuvatt
a,Alappuzha,Kerala-
690517

120 120

120 120

101

148

Kerala

Alappuzha

Providence Colleée of Engineering
Chengannur

Angadical South,
Chenagnnur,Alappuzha,K
erala,india, 689122

120 120

120 120

165

Kerala

Ernakulam

iON Digital Zone iDZ Aluva

St Marys

Arcade, Kuttamassery,
Keezhmadu,Aluva,Ernak
ulam,Kerala,India, 68310
5

500 500

439

1060

Kerala

Ernakulam

Mar Baselios Institute of Technology
& Science

Nellimattom P.O.,
Kothamangatam,Ernakul
am,Kerala,!India, 686693 |

240 240

240 240

270

Kerala

Ernakulam

ILM College of Engineering and
Technology

Techno Village,Methala,

‘|Keezhillam,

Perumbavoor,Ernakulam
,Kerala,India,683541

135 135

135 135

160

Kerala

Ernakulam

Maookambika Technical Campus

Ambika Nagar,
Mannathur P Q,
Kalappara Road,
Eattappilly,
Muvattupuzha,Ernakula
m,Kerala,india, 686667

100 100

100 100

113

Kerala

Ernakulam

Kochi Business School

Thengod P.Q,
Kakkanad,Ernakulam,Ker
ala,Indiz, 682030

44 44

44 a4

52

Kerala

Ernakulam

Federal institute of Science and
Technology

Hormis Nagar,
Mookkannoor PO,
Ernakulam, Kerala, India,

683577

87 87

87 a7

110




22nd June 2022

23rd June 2022

24th June 2022

Details

State

City

TC Name

ADDRESS

Shift 1

Shift 2

Shift 1

Shift 2

Shift 1

Total Node Count

Kerala

Idukki

Marian College

Kuttikkanam P.Q.,
Peermade,|dukki,Kerala,i
ndia, 685531

55

55

55

55

45

160

Kerala

Idukki

Mar Baselios Christian College of
Engineering & Technology

Pallikkunnu P O,
Kuttikkanam
Peermadu,ldukki,Kerala,l
ndia, 685531

55

55

35

S5

45

64

Kerala

Idukki

University College of Engineering
Thodupuzha

JMuttom P O,

Thodupuzha, Idukki
District, Idukki,Kerala,Indi
a,685587

40

40

40

40

47

Kerala

Kannur

iON Digital Zone iDZ Kannur

Cycoretech Infosolution
Pvt.Ltd,3rd Floor, Bus
Terminal, New Bus
Stand,
Thavakkara,Kannur,Keral
a,india, 670001

250

250

250

250

131

264

Kerala

Kannur

Cloud9 Cyberspace

2nd Floor, CKR iunction
Building, NH&6,
Pallikkunnu,Kannur,Keral
a,India, 5670004

200

200

200

200

245

Kerala

Kannur

Marygiri £ Park

Marygiri E Park,
Podikkalam,
Koottumugham P
O,Kannur,Kerala,india,67
0631

145

145

145

145

222

Kerala

Kasaragod

North Malabar Institute Of
Technology Kanhangad

Nelliaduvkam, Parkalayi
P.Q., Via.
Anandashram,Kasaragod
Kerala,india, 671531

57

S7

57

57

10

23
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23rd June 2022

24th June 2022

Details

State

City

TC Name

ADDRESS

Shift1 |Shift 2

Shift 1 |Shift 2

Shift 1

Total Node Count

Kerala

Kollam

iON Digital Zone iDZ Kollam

Sree Buddha Center for
Information and
Technology,
Kallumthazham PO, Near
Palkulangara Bhagavathi
Temple,Kollam,Kerala,In
dia, 691004

500 S00

500 500

135

528

Kerala

Kollam

Baselios Mathews !l College Of
Engineering

Lakeview,
Muthupilakadu,
Sasthamcotta,Kollam,Ke
rata,lndia, 690520

100 100

100 100

125

Kerala

Kollam

College of Engineering
Karunagappally

Thodiyoor P.Q,
Karunagappally, Kollam,K
erala,india, 690523

60 60

60 60

70

|kerala

Kollam

MarThoma Institute of Information
Technology

Chadayamangalam P.O,
Ayur,Kellam,Kerala,India
691534

a5 45

45 45

52

Kerala

Kottayam

iON Digital Zone iDZ Kottayam

SR Arcade, Near

BSNL, Thavalakuzhy,
Ettumanoor
PO,Kottayam,Kerala, indi
a,686631

482 482

481 481

136

528

Kerala

Kozhikode

Maestro Red Online

2nd Floor Apollo Gold
Building, Near New Bus
stand
Vadakara,Kozhikode,Ker
ala,India, 673101

100 100

100 100

130

Kerata

Kozhikode

Mudra [nstitute Of Assessment

Opposite Canara Bank,
Near Hotel Green
Palace,
Kuttikattoor,Kozhikode, K

erala,India, 673008

150 150

150 150

156

190

g
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22nd June 2022

23rd June 2022

24th June 2022

Details

{5tate

City

TC Name

ADDRESS

Shift 1

Shift 2

Shift 1

Shift 2

Shift 1

|Total Node Count

Kerala

Kozhikode

Centos Assessment School

Mundupalam Road,
Kuttikkattoor
Junction,Kozhikode,Keral
3,India, 673008

100

100

100

|1co

130

Kerala

Kozhikode

Sky High infotech

4/785-A,Pootheri
Arcade, 2nd Floor,
Kadalundi Road, Near ESI
Hospital ,
Feroke,Kozhikode Kerala
Jndia 673631

130

130

130

130

{158

Kerala

Malappuram

GLOBAL INFQ

SHAHANA Complex, 3rd
floor, Opp. Govt.
Hospital, Housing Colony
Road,
Perinthalmanna,Malapp
uram,Kerala,india, 67932
2

115

115

115

115

78

200

Kerala

Malappuram

Regional Edu City

Near Corporation Bank
Niramaruthur Branch,
Tanur Kalad - Moochikal
road, Pathampad,
Tirur,Malappuram,Keral
a,India, 676109

60

60

|79

Kerala

Palakkad

Aryanet Institute Of Technology

Velikkad,
Mundur,Palakkad,Kerala’
India, 678592

125

125

125

125

96

150

Kerala

Palakkad

Aspirant Learning Academy Private
Limited

Golden Palm Canteen
Extn Counter,
Palappuram-
Chakkalakundu Rd,
Palappuram,
Ottapalam,Palakkad,Ker

ala.lndia 679103

73

73

73

74

93




22nd June 2022

23rd June 2022

24th June 2022

Details

State

City

TC Name

ADDRESS Shift 1

Shift 2

Shift 1

Shift 2

Shift 1

Total Node Count

Kerala

Palakkad

Nalanda College

Aryanet Institute of
technology Campus,
Velikkad PO, Mundur,
Palakkad, 678592

55

55

55

35

70

Kerala

Pathanamthitta

College Of Engineering Kallooppara

Kallooppara,
Kadamankutam P.O,
Thiruvalla,Pathanamthitt
a,Kerala,India, 689583

120

120

120

120

69

148

{Kerala

Pathanamthitta

Sree Narayana Institute Of
Technology Adoor

Theppupara

P.0,Adoor,Pathanamthit |73

ta,Kerala,India, 691554

73

72

72

120

Kerala

Thiruvananthapu

Musaliar College Of Engineering
Chirayinkeezhu

Chirayinkeezhu,
Kadakom
P.O,Thiruvananthapura
m,Kerala,India, 695304

160

160

160

160

160

182

Kerala

Thiruvananthapu

Mount Carmel Residential School

Kanjiramkulam P

O,Thiruvananthapuram, {365

Kerala,India, 695524

365

365

365

340

392

Kerala

Thiruvananthapuf

Sivaji College Of Engineering and
Technology

Manivila, Parasuvaikal
P.O,

Neyyattinkara, Thiruvana [100

nthapuram,Kerala,India,
695508

100

100

100

130

Kerala

Thiruvananthapu

Rajaahani institute of Engineering
And Technology

Nagaroor,
Nedumparambu P.O,,

Attingal, Thiruvananthap (200

uram,Kerala,India,69510
2

200

200

200

175

340

Kerala

Thiruvananthapu

KAIRALI VIDYA BHAVAN SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL CBSE

Kairali Hills,
Nedumangad, Thiruvana
nthapuram,Kerala,India,

695541

30

30

30

30

36

10/16
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22nd June 2022 |23rd June 2022  |24th June 2022 |Details
State City TC Name ADDRESS Shift 1 [Shift 2 [Shift1 [Shift 2 |Shift 1 Total Node Count

3rd Floor, Jaas Building,
Opp KSRTC Bus Stand,
Kerala ThiruvananthapulEXATECH Venjaramoodu, 250 250 250 250 0 270
Thiruvananthapuram, 1
Kerala, india, 695607

Panavoor P.O.,

Heera College Of Engineering and Nedumangadu,Thiruvan
Technology anthapuram,Kerala,!ndia
695568

Jyothi Technologies,
Jyothi Towers,Poothole : |
Kerala Thrissur ION Digital Zone IDZ Thrissur PO, Westfort 500 500 500 500 247 528

Junction, Thrissur,Xerala, 1
India, 680004

1st Floor,Jyothi Tower,
Waestfort Junction, M G
Road,Thrissur,Kerala,Indi

3,680004
Admin Block-SCET,

SCET-Sahrdaya College of Engineering |College Road,
and Technology Kodakara, Thrissur,Kerala

India, 680684
P.Q.Muttil, Kalpetta,

Kerala Wayanad W.M.0.ARTS & SCIENCE COLLEGE Wayanad, Kerala, India, [22 22 21 21 11 35
673122

Opposite Canara Bank,
Chedi Tola, Near AlIMS
Phulwari Sharif, Patna,
Bihar, India, 801505

Alpana Bank Colony,
Ram Jaipal Nagar, Opp
Bihar Patna iON Digital Zone iDZ Jalalpur Gola Road, Bailey Road, 1400 0 0 o {0 523
Patna, Bihar, India,
801503

Kerala Thiruvananthapu 60 60 60 60 {0 160

Kerala Thrissur Jyothi Technologies 200 200 200 200 0 220

Kerala Thrissur 55 S5 55 154 0 220

Bihar Patna iON Digital Zone Phulwarisharif 148 0 0 c 0 268




69/2023-HEDN

22nd June 2022

23rd June 2022

24th June 2022

Details

State

City

TC Name

ADDRESS

Shift 1

Shift 2

Shift 1 |Shift 2

Shift 1

Total Node Count

West Bengal

Kolkata

TCS Gito Bitan

Block DN, Plot No 54 and
55, Sector V, Bidhan
Nagar East, Salt Lake,
Kolkata, West Bengal,
india, 700091

3680

Delhi

New Delhi

iON Digital Zone iDZ 1 Mathura Road

A 27, Mohan Co-Op
Industrial Estate, Near
Sarita Vihar Metro
Station, Near Metro
Pillar No. 292-293, New
Delhi, Delhi, India,
110044

165

772

Jharkhand

Ranchi

ION DIGITAL ZONE IDZ TUPUDANA

Three Eye tech,52 P, 53,
Tupudana Industrial
Area, Near Premsons
Motor, Ranchi,
Jharkhand, India, 834003

116

1325

Maharashtra

Mumbai

iON Digital Zone 10Z Powai

Aurum IT Park, Morarji
nagar, near Hotel
Ramada,Powal, Mumbai,
Maharashtra, India,
400087

89

237

Rajasthan

Kota

Shiv Jyoti International School

IPD-05, Institutional
Area, Ranpur, Kota,
Rajasthan, India, 325003

67

1500

-

LR P T T U e s i
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22nd June 2022

23rd June 2022

24th June 2022

Details

State

City

TC Name

ADDRESS

shift1 |shift2

Shift 1 [shift 2

Shift 1

Total Node Count

Uttar Pradesh

Lucknow

{ON Digital Zone iDZ Prabandh Nagar

Subhash Chandra Bose
Institute of Higher
Education, Near lIM,
Prabandh Nagar,
Mubarakpur, Sitapur-
Hardoi Bypass Road,
Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh,
India, 226013

260

Uttar Pradesh

Prayagraj

Shri Ganesh College of IT &
Management

56/15 A Shri Ganga
Complex, Lucknow Road,
Phaphamau, Prayagraj,
Uttar Pradesh, India,
211013

270

Tamil nadu

Chennai

iON Digital Zone iDZ Kovilambakkam

fortune Towers,1st and
2nd Floor,SH 109,200
Feet Thoraipakkam
Pallavaram Radial
Road,Near Eachangadu
signal,Kovilambakkam,C
hennai, Tamil
Nadu,Indiz,600117

112 0

1520

Tamil nadu

Coimbatore

iON Digital Zone iDZ Thondamuthur

Ranganathan
Engineering Coliege,REC
Kalvi Nagar,Viraliyur
Past ,Thondamuthur
via,Coimbatore, Tamil

Nadu,India, 641109

567 o]

790

S M — o .
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)

22nd june 2022

23rd June 2022

24th June 2022

Details

State

City

TC Name

ADDRESS

Shift 1 |Shift 2

Shift 1

Shift 2

Shift 1

Total Node Count

KARNATAKA

BENGALORE

iON Digital Zone iDZ Kumbalgodu

Rajarajeswari College of
Engineering, 14,
Ramoehalli cross, Mysore
Road, Kumbalgodu,
Bengaluru, Karnataka,
India, 560074

238 0

265

KARNATAKA

MANGALORE

iON Digital Zone Bondel

MSNM Besant Institute
Of PG Management
Studies, Besant Vidya
Kendra,Bondel,
Mangaluru{Mangalore),
Karnataka, India, 575008

441 0

531

14/16
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TC details

CUSAT 2022

14th May 2022

15th May 2022

Tone

State

ey

TC Name

ADORESS

Shift 1

Shift 2

shife 3

Shift 1

Shift2

Shift 3

Total Hode

Lozt

T
Lantar

Details

¥

PH Count

South 2

Kerala

Alappurha

TC Code

307,
20 !

Difeen Digital Feather
Engineers Pyt Led

2nd Floor Dileen
Building,

‘|varhiyambatam,Karuvan

2, Alappurha Kerala-
£90517

126

7%

16

120

100

148

South 2

Kerala

Alapputha

1117

College Of Engineering
Chengannur

Chengannur P.O,
Alappuzha.Alzppuha, Ker|
23 India 689121

120

13

n

135

South 2

Kerala

Ernakulam

12176

iON Digital Zone iDZ
Aluva

St Marys.

Arcade Kutlamassery,
Keezhmadu,Aluva Ernaku;
lam,Kerala,India, 683105

397

109

T04

31

1060

South 2

Kerala

tdukki

601

Marian College

Kuttikkanam P.O.,
Peermade ldukiiKerala,l
ndia 685531

115

75

is

12

78

67

South 2

Kerala

11394

iON Digital Zone iDZ
Kannut

- Cycoretech Infosolution

Pvi.ltd,3ed Floor, Bus
Terminal, New Bus
Stand,
Thavakkara,Kannur Keral
2.India.670001

50

193

42

50

250

216

64

Sowuth 2

Kerala

Kannur

25035

Cloud9 Cyberspace

2nd Floor, CKR function
Building. NHE6,
Pallikkunnu,Kannur Keral
2,India, 670004

01

210

106

245

Souith 2

Kerala

Kannur

28839

Marygiri E Park

Marygiri £ Pask,
Podikkalam,
Koottumugham P

O, Kannur Kerala,India, 67
0631

&3

220

South 2

Kerala

J¥asaragod

1678

North Matabar Institute
QI Technology
Kanhangad

Nelliadukam, Paskalayi
PO, Via.

Anandashram, Kasaragod
L Kerala,ingia, 671531

47

83

South 2

Kerala

Kollam

498

iON Digital Zone IDZ
Kellam

|sree Buddna center tor

Information and
Technology,
Kallumthazham PO, Near
Palkulanga:a Bhagavaihi

1Temple,Kollam, Xeralain |

dia, 691004

246

10

238

178

528

20

10

South 2

Kerala

Kotlayam

8496

iON Digital Zone D2
Kotiayam

S R Arcade. Near
BSNLThavalakuziy,
Ettumanoos

PO Kottayam,Kerala,ingi
2,68663)

122

24

360

14

153

528

0

Soulh 2

Kerala

J%orhikode

7953

iON Digital Zone ©2
Kazhikode

KM Tower, Behind Hotel
Sangamam, Opp Medical
College

* |Hospital, Kozhthode Kerak

g.ladfip 673008

230

81

16

250

21%

264

Page 1
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2nd Floor Apolio Gold -
Buitding, Near New Bui
12 South2 Kerala Kothikode 9258 Maestro Red Online stand a 0 1] 109 [} 4] 130 N 0 Y
Vadakars Xorhikode Xer
H3.Andia, 673101
SHAHANA Complex, 3rd
fleor, Opp. Gowt,
ital, Housi
13 South 2 Kerath  |Mmaiappuram 0328 JGLOBAL INFO :::'" using Cotory 69 a0 1 125 52 u 200 N 0 ¥
Perinthalmanna Malappu
ram,Kerala,India, 679322
Aryanet Institute Of velikkad,
1 South 2 Kerata  |Palakkad 11697 T;"hnm:v Mundur, Palakkad Kerata, 100 98 17 100 100 69 150 ¥ 10 ¥
tndla, 678592
Al Ameen Enginasrin, Kulzppully. Sharanur
15 South 2 Kerala  |Patakkad 8858 BINCEMNE b 0, Palakkad Kerala fndi 62 0 o 70 69 0 100 N 0 "
College
2,679122
Aryane! Insinute Of
Nalanda Ans & Scierce  |Technology Campus,
th 2 K Palakkad 7. Q 7 N
16 Sou eraly ala 30721 College Velikkad Post,Mundur, ] o 0 456 0 0 N 4] i
Palakkad, Kerals-678592
Kalkoppara,
i b |
17 South 2 kerala  |Pathanamihitta | 1sgp  [CONe8€ Of Engineering  |KadamankulamP.0, at m 5 75 a3 37 120 Y s N
Kallecppara Thiruvalla Pathasamthitt
a,Kerala,india, 689583
Mount Carmel Kanjiramkulam P
18 South 2 Kerala Thiruvananthapd 15836 u O, Thiruvananthapuram,K 340 150 47 340 340 156 3486 Y 10 Y
Residential School .
!erala‘l_ndm 695524
Panavoor PO,
Heera College Of Nedumangadu, Thirevana
19 South 2 kersla  |Thiuvananthapy 803  |Engincesing and pmangadu, Thiruva 140 0 0 128 % o 160 N o ¥
athapuram, ¥erala,India, b
Technology
95568
Chiravmkeerhu,
20 South 2 Keral T h Musaliar College Of Kadakem P.O, o 0 v
ut eraty i uvananthapu Engineering Thiruvananthapuram, a9 0 ] o aQ 160 N
7845 Chirayinkeezhu Kerala, tndia, 695304
Iyolhi Technologies,
. Fyathi Towers, Poothole
10N ]
21 South 2 Ketals  |Thrissur 8836 ‘rhri::.nsrlta Tore 102 o, westtan 00 206 0 500 410 181 528 ¥ 0 v
Junciion, Fhrissut Kerala,}
ndia 680004
151 Floor Jyothi Tower,
westlorl Junction, M G
South 2 Xerala Thrissur 287 Jyothi Tech i i Q [+] 220 Y
22 CF issul 25 yothi Technologies R0, Thrissur Kerala \ndi 12 0 4] 123 N Q
-12 680004

oS Bmy O528lnurd




